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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY BLACK 

HILLS POWER, INC. DBA BLACK HILLS 

ENERGY REGARDING ITS NOTIFICATION 

OF INTENT TO APPLY FOR A PERMIT FOR 

AN ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY FOR 

THE PROPOSED LANGE 2 POWER PLANT 

PROJECT 

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

EL24-026 

  

 

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Letter Regarding Designation of 

Affected Area, Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2, and Certificate of Service were served electronically on the 

parties listed below, on the 21st day of August, 2024, addressed to:  

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst 
Legal Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jason Keil 
Manager - Regulatory & Finance 
Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy 
PO Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com 
(605) 721-1502 

Mr. Troy Carr 
Board President 
Board of Education 
625 9th Street 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
Troy.Carr@k12.sd.us 
(605) 415-3873 

 

 

 

 

mailto:patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
mailto:amanda.reiss@state.sd.us
mailto:jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us
mailto:darren.kearney@state.sd.us
mailto:jon.thurber@state.sd.us
mailto:jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com
mailto:Troy.Carr@k12.sd.us


2 

 

Mr. Lloyd LaCroix 
Chairman 
Pennington County Board of Commissioners 
PO Box 6160 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
lloyd.lacroix@pennco.org  
(605) 545-4269 

Mr. Jason Salamun 
Rapid City Mayor 
300 Sixth Street 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
mayorsoffice@rcgov.org 
(605) 394-4110 

 

 

Dated this 21st day of August, 2024, 

 

 
_______________________________  

Logan D. Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us  
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